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LOCUS

SOURCE
ORGANISM

COMMENT

COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
COMMENT
FEATURES
misc_

misc_

promo

misc_

misc_

BASE COUNT
ORIGIN

61
121
181
241
301
361
421
481
541
601
661
721
781
841
901
961

1021
1081
1141
1201
1261
1321
1381
1441

pChlamiRNA2

12653 bp
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DNA

This file is created by Vector NTI
http://www.invitrogen.com/
VNTDATE | 498924878 |

VNTDBDATE | 500305975 |

LSOWNER |

VNTNAME | pChlamiRNA2 |
VNTAUTHORNAME |Attila Molnar|
VNTAUTHOREML | am798@cam.ac. uk |
VNTAUTHORWWW | www.plantsci.cam.ac.uk|

VNTAUTHORAD1 | Department of Plant Sciences|

VNTAUTHORAD?2 |University of Cambridge|
VNTAUTHORAD3 |Downing Street|

VNTAUTHORAD4 | Cambridge CB2 3EA|

feature

feature

ter

feature

feature

2616 a

ttgtaagcgce
gctgtaacgt
gtagattcag
gcagaggagc
gttcagctga
gtcagtgctt
ggagcaaagt
attcatagca
ccagtgcaag
agcctcaggce
gccgttetcece
atgccgccac
agcttccaat
aacatccgcect
atggccggcece
cggtgctcac
cacccttgtt
taccacgacg
gaaaacctgg
ccctgggtga
cccgttttca
attcaggttc
caacagtact
ccttaaacgce
cgaaagcaaa

Location/Qualifiers

12402..1265
/vntifkey="

/label=truncated miRNA precursor_cre-MIR1157

complement (
/vntifkey="
/label=C 31
11928..1240
/vntifkey="

0
21”

265..909)
21"
0026_3'UTR
1

29"

circular

/label=HSP70A-RBCS2_hybrid promoter

4200..11880
/vntifkey="
/label=ARG7
7..89
/vntifkey="
/label=RPL1
3361

ggggcgtgtt
ctgtgcgaag
cctcagcagce
agcagtcggce
cagaatgcct
gctacgcgaa
atccatggca
aacaacgcaa
tactacagca
aggcatctga
tcttaccgceca
acgtgcctaa
caatagctat
acagtcatgc
ccatgcagct
aattccgtat
acaccgtttt
atttccggca
cctatttccc
gtttcaccag
ccatgggcaa
atcatgccgt
gcgatgagtg
ctggtgctac
ttcgacccgg

21"

_gene

21II
2_3'UTR

c 4357 g

gcagcggcag
taaatgcgcce
9g9999c9999
gctacgtcat
cgagtgctgce
ctgctggcgg
cgttgacggce
agtacgtgtt
gcccacagca
acctttcgcc
cctatccttg
cccactaatc
ggacggcgga
accttcggac
tcttagagcg
ggcaatgaaa
ccatgagcaa
gtttctacac
taaagggttt
ttttgattta
atattatacg
ttgtgatggce
gcagggcggg
gcctgaataa
tcgtcggttce

ggaagagcag
tctcttectg
gcagccggca
gggcgcgtct
cagcggcecgg
gcgagcaata
gaattcggtt
tgggaatgca
gcaacaaata
ggtgagttcc
ctgtcctecct
cctactgcta
gcgtgtgeccc
tgcaaatgcg
gacggagagce
gacggtgagc
actgaaacgt
atatattcgce
attgagaata
aacgtggcca
caaggcgaca
ttccatgtcg
gcgtaatttt
gtgataataa

agggcagggt

2319 t

ctgatgatga
ggactggggt
gcagattcag
ctgtcagcgt
gagagccgga
cgaactggtg
ttctcgggga
cctgttagga
ttcagcgcett
tggcacgtgt
gttgctcttc
gtgcatctgce
ctacgtggac
caggcggtcc
aacagggggc
tggtgatatg
tttcatcgcet
aagatgtggce
tgtttttcgt
atatggacaa
aggtgctgat
gcagaatgct
tttaaggcag
gcggatgaat
cgttaaatag

30-NOV-2008

tcaagggtgt
gcagagcgga
agctgcacga
ggcagcagga
cattgcacat
cgtggggtcg
gacaccaatc
aaccgcatac
gtcagagctc
gcatgtccgt
ctaatgcacg
gtgccttgcet
ccgacttcgce
gcaacgcgcg
ggcagccagg
ggatagtgtt
ctggagtgaa
gtgttacggt
ctcagccaat
cttcttcgece
gccgctggeg
taatgaatta
ttattggtgce
ggcagaaatt
ccgcttatgt
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20f5

1501
1561
1621
1681
1741
1801
1861
1921
1981
2041
2101
2161
2221
2281
2341
2401
2461
2521
2581
2641
2701
2761
2821
2881
2941
3001
3061
3121
3181
3241
3301
3361
3421
3481
3541
3601
3661
3721
3781
3841
3901
3961
4021
4081
4141
4201
4261
4321
4381
4441
4501
4561
4621
4681
4741
4801
4861
4921
4981
5041

ctattgctgg
tgcctagacg
tggtttctta
tatttttcta
ttaaataata
ccttttttge
aagatgctga
gtaagatcct
ttctgctatg
gcatacacta
cggatggcat
cggccaactt
acatggggga
caaacgacga
taactggcga
ataaagttgc
aatctggagc
agccctcccg
atagacagat
tttactcata
tgaagatcct
gagcgtcaga
taatctgctg
aagagctacc
ctgtccttcet
catacctcgce
ttaccgggtt
ggggttcgtg
agcgtgagca
taagcggcag
atctttatag
cgtcaggggyg
cggctgctgg
acagttctcc
tgccgeecgge
ggaggcagac
ccgaggcggce
gagccgcgag
tggcctgcaa
ccatccagcc
gcccagcgcg
ggcgggacca
caggccgatc
tgccggcacc
agtcatgccc
tcgacgagga
accgaaacgt
gcggccggac
acacgtgcgce
tgacagcgac
gtgtcgggcee
tgcggcggeg
tgggtggcag
gctagtggct
gtgaggctgce
gcttcgggeg
tgctggggta

gtttgggccg
tcaggtgtaa

catgcgcaga

tttaccggtt
aaagggcctc
gacgtcaggt
aatacattca
ttgaaaaagg
ggcattttgce
agatcagttg
tgagagtttt
tggcgcggta
ttctcagaat
gacagtaaga
acttctgaca
tcatgtaact
gcgtgacacc
actacttact
aggaccactt
cggtgagcgt
tatcgtagtt
cgctgagata
tatactttag
ttttgataat
ccccgtagaa
cttgcaaaca
aactcttttt
agtgtagccg
tctgctaatc
ggactcaaga
cacacagccc
ttgagaaagc
ggtcggaaca
tcctgteggg
gcggagccta
agatggcgga
gcaagaattg
ttccattcag
aaggtatagg
ataaatcgcc
cgatccttga
cgcgggcatce
tcgcgtecggg
tcggccgcecca
gtgacgaagg
atcgtcgcge
tgtcctacga
cgcgcccacc
ggaggtgcaa
ggtaaaagag
cgacaaggca
cttcctgtca
acgtgcgcect
agaccacaga
¢cggcggggce
gctggcaggg
cacgcgctgce
gctgccttge
ctacttcacc
caaggcgctg
tgggcgcggg
gcggccggea
cggcccctgg

tattgactac
gtgatacgcc
ggcacttttc
aatatgtatc
aagagtatga
cttcectgttt
ggtgcacgag
cgccccgaag
ttatccecgtg
gacttggttg
gaattatgca
acgatcggag
cgccttgatce
acgatgcctg
ctagcttccc
ctgcgctcgg
gggtctcgeg
atctacacga
ggtgcctcac
attgatttaa
ctcatgacca
aagatcaaag
aaaaaaccac
ccgaaggtaa
tagttaggcc
ctgttaccag
cgatagttac
agcttggagce
gccacgcttc
ggagagcgca
tttcgccacc
tggaaaaacg
cgcgatggat
attggctcca
gtggaggtgg
gcggcgcecta
gtgacgatca
agctgtccct
ccgatgccge
tcgactcgag
tgccggecgat
cttgagcgag
tccagcgaaa
gttgcatgat
ggaaggagct
gggggatacc
acccgcccgce
gcttgtggac
ttgccecgtge
tcctataagce
ccggttggtce
gccgcggega
actcacgcat
gcacgttcac
tgctgcecgece
gcgggctacg
tgagagcgcg
ctgcatgtgce
gtgcgccgeg
acgacaaggc

http://www.plantsci.cam.ac.uk/research/baulcombe/protocols/p...

cggaagcagt
tatttttata
ggggaaatgt
cgctcatgag
gtattcaaca
ttgctcaccce
tgggttacat
aacgttttcc
ttgacgccgg
agtactcacc
gtgctgccat
gaccgaagga
gttgggaacc
cagcaatggc
ggcaacaatt
cccttececgge
gtatcattgc
cggggagtca
tgattaagca
aacttcattt
aaatccctta
gatcttcttg
cgctaccagc
ctggcttcag
accacttcaa
tggctgctge
cggataaggc
gaacgaccta
c¢cgaagggag
cgagggagct
tctgacttga
ccagcaacgc
atgttctgcc
attcttggag
cccggctcca
caatccatgc
gcggtccagt
gatggtcgtc
cggaagcgag
ctcaagcttc
aatggcctgce
ggcgtgcaag
gcggtcctcg
aaagaagaca
gactgggttg
agcgcgtgtt
gaactgtgta
tgccccacgt
gcacgcacgt
ctatgcccege
cacgagtgcg
ggaggacggc
gggccttgta
gtacggcttg
ttgccececget
agtgcgagaa
ccgcagggygg
gtattgcacg
aggcgctgca
gttgagttgg

gtgaccgtgt
ggttaatgtc
gcgcggaacc
acaataaccc
tttccgtgte
agaaacgctg
cgaactggat
aatgatgagc
gcaagagcaa
agtcacagaa
aaccatgagt
gctaaccgct
ggagctgaat
aacaacgttg
aatagactgg
tggctggttt
agcactgggg
ggcaactatg
ttggtaactg
ttaatttaaa
acgtgagttt
agatcctttt
ggtggtttgt
cagagcgcag
gaactctgta
cagtggcgat
gcagcggtcg
caccgaactg
aaaggcggac
tccaggggga
gcgtcgattt
ggcccgagat
aagggttggt
tggtgaatcc
tgcaccgcga
caacccgttce
gatcgaagtt
atctacctgc
aagaatcata
ccgaacgcca
ttctcgeccga
attccgaata
ccgaaaatga
gtcataagtg
aaggctctca
tctcagggcecce
tgtggagtag
tgcagagtca
cctcecgecact
acacgctccc
aggaggatga
ctgggactgg
cgtgactgcg
tgggcatgca
ccctgcacac
cgcgcagcag
agtgtgttca
cgtacagcat
gcgagttgtg
cgtttggagg

gcttctcaaa
atgataataa
cctatttgtt
tgataaatgc
gcccttatte
gtgaaagtaa
ctcaacagcg
acttttaaag
ctcggtcgece
aagcatctta
gataacactg
tttttgcaca
gaagccatac
cgcaaactat
atggaggcgg
attgctgata
ccagatggta
gatgaacgaa
tcagaccaag
aggatctagg
tcgttccact
tttctgcgeg
ttgccggatce
ataccaaata
gcaccgccta
aagtcgtgtc
ggctgaacgg
agatacctac
aggtatccgg
aacgcctggt
ttgtgatgct
gcgccgegtg
ttgcgcattc
gttagcgagg
cgcaacgcgg
catgtgctcg
aggctggtaa
ctggacagca
atggggaagg
gcaagacgta
aacgtttggt
ccgcaagcga
cccagagcgce
cggcgacgat
agggcatcgg
tgtgtgggac
cgtggcgtgt
gctgacaacg
cccaacaaat
gcgccctcag
ggcgggcggce
gcatcacagg
gttctgcatg
gtgccttgac
actgcagccg
ctcaacaggc
tattgtggtt
tggtgactgg
gggcatgcgt
tgtgggacga
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5101
5161
5221
5281
5341
5401
5461
5521
5581
5641
5701
5761
5821
5881
5941
6001
6061
6121
6181
6241
6301
6361
6421
6481
6541
6601
6661
6721
6781
6841
6901
6961
7021
7081
7141
7201
7261
7321
7381
7441
7501
7561
7621
7681
7741
7801
7861
7921
7981
8041
8101
8161
8221
8281
8341
8401
8461
8521
8581
8641

cgtggggttt
gatgtagcat
ttttggatgg
tcaacgacgt
gctcgtcaaa
atagccaaat
cccagcgcaa
gcaccgcaat
catgtgacat
ttgggactgce
gacgtttcgce
gaagctgtgg
gtcgctgcecece
gggcgagtgg
agacgtgcgg
tcgcgtgcecce
atgacacgta
ccaacagggc
cgaggccgtg
tgggtgggtg
ggggtcagcg
ggagctgcgg
cgtgagtagc
ccgcaaggcc
gcctecttece
ggccgccccg
gtgacgagga
gcggcaagct
ggggtgggtg
ggtttgagat
tgggaggggg
ggagaagcag
gttgtgcagt
agacttgtcc
cgccgeccgcec
accgttctcece
accatgaccc
gctgtacctg
cacacacacc
gtcaggtgga
ccgaggcaga
ggggaggtgc
gggggcggcet
taaactcaaa
atctgaacgt
tcgcccceccce
ctggagccac
ggacctgctg
ggaggggagg
tggaagggtg
gcactggtag
ggggaggagyg
gcaggcggca
gcgtctgcga
gccgcattga
acacaaacac
cccaggcgcece
gggtttcggce
aggagggcgg
cgtaaggaaa

gtgccgtcaa
ggattgaata
caggggtttc
gaccattgct
ttgacgcgag
ggccccgctce
gtgtgctcgce
cgaaagacgc
tgcaggctcg
acttgcacga
gttgaatgca
ggcggtcget
tttgacaagc
tggggtgggg
ggctaggcaa
ggcttgctge
cacattcaca
agccaggcgt
accattgtgg
ggtggggtgg
aggcgcaggce
gtgctggggce
cgctgaccgg
cgccgcgcecce
cctcaataca
cctgcaggtg
catccacacg
gcacaccggc
ggtgggtggg
accggtacca
ggagtgcgga
ggacgaagtc
ggctgtggag
agaccccgtg
gtagccacca
acatgaacag
gctacccccc
gctacgactt
cctccececgec
ggtgatgcgg
ggtggaggtg
tcatgccggt
gagtgcggga
ggactagacg
gacatcgccc
ccccacacac
tggctgatga
ccgcgggtgg
ggggg9agggyg
ggggcggggce
aggagggata
ggaggggagyg
acggggatta
ttgtgggggce
caacacacac
acacaaacac
ctggccggca
ggcggcgtgt
gggggggcag
cagtcgggag

agcacagaac
atgacatgtg
agtcgcccga
ttatacatac
gctgcacttc
gctctccage
gttgcggtga
gtgcgtcgag
cgtcccecget
atgtgatggg
tctcgcaata
tcacgggcaa
gcctgtggge
ctggggggga
gaggctgcga
ccaccttgcce
cactccccca
acgccaaggc

aggggctgge
gggggcagag
tcagggggag
tgctgcggtg
gcgctgggec
cacccacgtt
cgcgcctect
gctgaggagt
gccaacgagc
cgctcgcgceca
tgggtgggtg
ggccaaacta
agccgggagg
gatgacaggc
gccatgtgca
gccctcttcce
cccctcacgt
ctaccctccc
cccectttat
cacttcgtaa
cctccaaagg
tccgaggtgg
ctcatgccgg
gagggtaggg
gaggcaggga
aagagaacaa
gcctcctcececce
acacaggctt
gccacgccge
ccacactgcc
gagggagagg
ggtggaggct
gggtacattg
aggcgtggag
aacggcgggg
acacagggac
acacacacac
aaacacacac
acccctttet
gccccaactc

gaggggggag
gaggggggga

http://www.plantsci.cam.ac.uk/research/baulcombe/protocols/p...

agaaggcgtg
atttttgtta
ttgcgcatgce
ttgtgtatcg
gatcctgaaa
atcaaggggc
gctggactcg
caattgtgga
cgtctcagcg
gccgcaccga
ggcagctgct
gacggacccg
tgaggacatc
cgcgggtttg
gggcccaggg
cggccatccce
cacccacata
tcttgccaag
caaggtgcgc
agaggcgcgg
gcgtctgagg
gcgggcgggce
tttgcgcacg
cacacactcc
tcceectggece
ggaaggcggg
ggcgcctcac
acgaccaggt
ggtgggtggg
aaccgaaccc
caggagtaag
gcagtcggtg
gggcggcggce
agccccgtcce
cgaggcactt
aaacccaact
ttcttaacta
acttaatgtg
ttgccaccga
gcgagctgat
gtgagggggc
aggggagggg
tgagggcgat
acctaaacaa
gctgcctgcet
cacgcacctt
ggcctggcag
gctgggctcg
aggggagaag
agagggtggg
agacgggagg
ctggagtggg
ggccggggcyg
aggagcacga
acacacacac
acgccccceccce
ggtggaccgc
catggacgcg
gaggaggggyg
aggagggggc

accgttttac
caagcgacga
acacgtgacc
gttggcactt
gccccagtte
ctctaagtgce
tgcacttgtc
agccgctgac
tcatggccca
gtctgcgcegg
gcgcctgectg
ctcatggaga
aaggtgcggc
gtggccaggg
taacaccaga
caccgcccte
cccacacacc
gccggcattce
acacccggca
gctgagaggg
ggggctgaga
gggcgggcgyg
ccacagccca
ccacacccac
cccgectget
tgcctttgtg
ggagctggtg
gagggtgggt
tgggtgggtg
aagggggtgg
ggcgggagga
gcggcggtgg
ggggccgggce
gccactgccg
cacagatgcg
ttccettecce
accatgaatg
tgtaaccccc
ctaccggctg
gcgcgtggeg
agggaggggyg
cagaggaggg
agaaagttgc
gggagctgga
cccccaccte
cagaatgcca
cgcgacgaca
ggtgggtgag
99999999a9g
gctgggtggg
agggatgcag
ccgacgagtg
tgtgcacgac
cgtgggacac
acacacacac
ccctacacac
cagttcatcg
gtgaggggag
ggagggggtt
ctggaggagg

gagctcgtat
atgcgtgggg
aaatttatgc
ataacaattg
aacaagtcgg
ctcgcggcaa
gacgccgtcg
gaattgtccg
ggtgcggacg
acgtctcgcect
acaacactaa
agttcaacga

acagggaggyg
cagggaggga
ccgtgeccgtg
cccaccagca
cacgcattcc
tggcacatga

gcagggcggg
ggctgagagg
tggtggtggg
gcgacgtgta
catgacaccg
gcgtgcgege
ccccceccatcece
atcaaggcgg

ggggcggtgg
gggtgggggt
ggtgggtggg
cgtaggggcg
gggggccgga
cgggtgtgcc
cgggggtggg
ccaccaccac
aagcaaccac
gccttaccta
ccccecececceg
cttacacaca
tggctggtgg
gcggaccgct
ggagggggag

agggggagga
gtattgtcgg

gcgaggccaa
ctcccccatce
tgactgtgcg
tgcggctgeg
ggaggggagg
acgaggaggg
tggacggagt
gggcgaaggt
tgcggacggg
aggggcttge
gcatagatac
acacacacaa
acgccccctce
ccaaggagtt

gaggaggggyg
aactttgaag

gggggaggag
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8701
8761
8821
8881
8941
9001
9061
9121
9181
9241
9301
9361
9421
9481
9541
9601
9661
9721
9781
9841
9901
9961
10021
10081
10141
10201
10261
10321
10381
10441
10501
10561
10621
10681
10741
10801
10861
10921
10981
11041
11101
11161
11221
11281
11341
11401
11461
11521
11581
11641
11701
11761
11821
11881
11941
12001
12061
12121
12181
12241

gagggtggcet
gggtgcccge
taggcactga
gtcgcgcagt
ccacaccctt
cacacacaca
acacaaacac
cacgcacaca
gccagcctge
ggcccctteg
cagaagaaga
ggggggttac
acattcatga
tgtagtgtgt
gactgcagac
cgggggttac
gagggacgtg
gggttgggcg
cacctccacc
gtgtgcaggg
acaaggactt
gggagaggga
cagggacagg
ggcggcggge
gcgggaggca
ggttgagaaa
atatgtgtgt
acacggtgga
ggatcaagcc
cgggcagcag
tgggaagcgg
aagaggagga
gcggggaggce
ccgtcttgeg
tacccctctt
ccaggcctgt
gtgccgttece
ggtggggcat
gtcgggcecac
gcacgctcac
aagatggccg
atccacccgce
cagcagcagc
gcgggggagyg
ttccatgcca
tacgtgtgaa
atgtcctcgt
ccagtgcaag
acgtgcgcgce
ggagggcggce
ggcggcggag
tgtgtgcgtg
gggacgggtg
cactataggg
tcgctgaggce
gggctatgag
gcgccatacg
acctccactt
taaccactca

gtttgatggg

ggagggggct
agctggggga
gagcactgtg
gtggcggcge
gccactttgt
cacacacaaa
acactccccc
cacatgcgca
tgtgcgtgca
gctacgtgca
accccgacgce
attcatggtt
acatttaaga

gggtttgggt
cgaaggagcg
tggcaccgtg
gggagtggca
gggggctgtt
tcccceccactg
caacctgatg
ccaggcgaga
gggagaggga
ggcaggggca
ccggggcatg
99999cggg99g
gcacaacgac
atgtgtatgt
cacggtgcac
cgaccgcatg
tagcagcagg
tgggggtagg
ggaagggcgg

ggggaggagg
cctaaccccg

tccaaacatc
ccgccgacat
gggagacaca
gcccggggtt
agggtatgca
acgctctccc
aggaccgcgg
tcttcaccga
agcagcagca
ggaggcgggyg
gcagggtgac
tttgtgctgg
gattgcgccc
gaaaggaaat
acacacgcgc
accagcaagc
ggacagcact
tgtaagtctc
tgacagagtt
cgaattggag
ttgacatgat
ggcgggggaa
gccecgetgge
tcagcgacaa
gctagtggat
gtatttgagc

gg999aggag
ggtggggagg

gggagccggg
atcccccgca

gtgctttecct
cacaaacaca
tgtgctcctce
ggtgtctgac
cctgtcgege
gtgcagcgac
cctggagctce
agttaagaag
agtgaaggcg
gggagggatg
ggggaggggg
ccgggtaagce
ggcgggggcec
tcatgatacc
ccccteececg

ggcgtcatgg
gagcgagagc
gacagaggga
ggggcagggyg
aggtcagaca
ggcggggggc
tggaacgcag
gtgtgtttgt
gacgtggtgce
aaggccggtg
gcaggggagc
gtgggagcgg
tggggggtgg
c¢ggggaagca
tgcgcctage
cttgcaactc
gctcgccacg
ccaccacagg
gtgagagcta
gtttcctctce
acacacacgc
ctgcacgctg
cgacgtggcg
gcagcagcag
ggtgtcgttt
acacctgacc
cgtgcgcaca
ggcacattgc
gcacgcccge
aggtgtggga
gctcggtgcet
gagcgggtcg
ggtggagggyg
acggccggag
ctccaccgeg
tggtgcgtat
gctctggaag
ggcacccatc
acgagcactt
c¢ccgggcgceg
acttgcaacc
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gagggggagyg
gagggggttg
gtactgcctg
tccccacacg
aggatataca
cacgggcgcg
aacacactcc
cgcgactttg
tgggcggagg
gcctacgcca
atcaggtgcg
tgaaggcgta
tagccaggaa
gttgggtaaa
agcaggcagg
aacacgtgac
agggctgaga
gctgcctcca
cctccteetg
cggtgctcaa
gagggaggga
cagggacagg
caggggcagg
taggggcgcect
gggagcggac
tgggcttact
ttgtgcagga
gcatcgccac
agcgtagccg
agcgggagcg
aggaagggaa
ggggtcgtgt
gagcctgcac
ctcttgcgcee
cctgacctcce
gacttggccg
tgcggccggyg
tcgaacgttg
catatgtata
gcaccacgcc
ttcgacctca
gcggtgagcg
tagcctgggg
gcagccgagce
atgctggtgt
ccttactgtg
ccacaacccc
cgcaccaaca
cttcaaccgce
ggagcaggtg
gg999a99999
tggtcctcta
ccagcggagt
gtggcggcecg
gtttgtatga
ggccgcgatg
cggtataaaa
atacatacgc
ccagaaggag
cttatccgga

attgggaggg
ctgctggtgt
gggccccgeg
cgggccgctg
cacacacaca
ggctttegtt
atctttctca
tgatcgagac
acctcatcat
ccggcteccte

ggagggatgg
gggggtggat
cagtagtaga
gcggtacagg
¢ggggcgagyg
acggagatgc
ggcgcgtgtg
cctcctecac
ctgcaggggc
gggcacgccc
gggagagcga
gacagggaca
ggcaggggag
gcactgaggc
atgcgccgca
gacaattcat
gtgttgggag
cggcgtgctg
agcagggctg
ggagcagcag
ggaggagcag
ccttggccge
ccacgctccg
caccccctta
tcgccaaacc
agtacctggt
cgggagggcyg
tgccgegect
acaaactgac
accacagcgg
ccgtggacga
gcggcgcgga
gggagcgtgt
gcacgtggtg
gctgctaggt
gccatgtgaa
gcaccaccca
acacgacgca
agcgccgaga
cagaagatgc
ggcgggtgtg
tatggcggcg
cccgggatgg
ctctagagac
agctacagga
gggcgcgegyg
gcccgcgacce
gactattctg
cgcagccaaa
agccccectgg

ggctggggga
aaagggcctg

ctgcagaggt
ccgctgeccecceg
cacacacaca
tcgtttttta
cacaaacaca
ggtgtttgceg
ctacagctcc
gctcatgccg

ggtgggggtg
ggggtgggtt
gcagacgcgt
atgtactgag
ggcgtggggyg
accacacaaa
gaggggtgcg
cgcctectge
aagggcggtc
accacataca
gggagaggga
gggacaggga
gccecececcggg
cgcgaggcgg
aacacagacg
cattgtgcgc
ctgctgtttg
tccaccctge
gagcagcagc
gaggggtggt
gagcaggagg
atgggcggag
cgggtcccta
gtgcatcctg
tccceccgecce
gcgcaagggc
tgagggcgtg
gtttcacaat
caccaatcat
cgccgecgtg
cctcaagacc
gcagcagcag
gggaggaacg
ctttgcccca
ggttcacacc
cggcatcctce
gctcctcaat
tgtgtttgcce
tgcgcgacac
gcacctacct
tatgtgtgtg
gggccacagg
attaaggatc
ggcggggagce
ctgatttggc
cgtccagaag
ccgaacggtg
ccgctataca
ccaggatgat
cccacaaagg
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50f5

//

12301
12361
12421
12481
12541
12601

ctaggcgcca
ggccaggggyg
ttttggtectt
caaggcgcgce
gaaggagggyg
tgctttgggt

atgcaagcag
cctatgttct
ggttggggtg
tagcttecctg
gaggctgggt
tagtttgggce

ttcgcatgca
ttactttttt
ttggtggtgce
ggcgcagtgt
gggagaagcg
tggcatagtt
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gcccctggag
acaagagagc
tggtggaaca
tccagctact
gtgtggggcg
tgggctggcect

cggtgccctce
tagaggtgtt
tgtcaacatg
agtagccgga
gattagcctt
tagttacacc

ctgataaacc
gggtcggtgt
cccaggaaac
acactgccag
ggagaccgat
gaa
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